other charges thereon, due to The Federal Bank Limited (secured creditor) till

realizationfrom 1) Mr. Abrar Insan Syed, Son of Mr. Insanali Sherali Syed,

Proprietor of M/s. MF Commodities & 2) Mrs. Farhadali Abrarali Syed.The

Reserve price will be Rs. 2,61,19,780.00 (Rupees Two Crores Sixty One Lakhs

Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Only) and the earnest money

deposit will be Rs. 26,11,978.00 (Rupees. Twenty Six Lakhs Eleven Thousand

Nine Hundred and Seventy Eight Only).

DESCRIPTION OF SECURED IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Land bearing Survey No. 133/2, B No. 122, PH

No. 16admeasuring 2.04 HR(20400Sq. Mtrs.)which is converted to 112

nos of N. A. Residential Plots (Plot No. 1 to 112 total admeasuring 10784.83